
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3316
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012
DESILTING OF KAPURWADI LAKE
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has made any recommendations to the State Government of Maharashtra regarding the disilting proposal of Kapurwadi Lake;

(b) if so, the details thereof including augmentation of rainwater storage and resuscitation of water supply as a result thereof;

(c) the funds likely to be spent on the said proposal and the quantity of water likely to be made available to Ahmednagar after desiltation of said lake; and

(d) the steps taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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